Details			
1.	Details of entity to whom the enforcement action relates	Approved Provider - Moorooka Family Day Care Pty Ltd	
		Address of entity	180 Beaudesert Road, Moorooka, Queensland 4105
2.	Nature of Enforcement Action	Cancellation of Provider Approval	
3.	Reason for Enforcement Action	 Section 31(a) (b) and (e) of the Education and Care Services National Law The provider approval was cancelled because the Regulatory Authority is satisfied that: a. the Approved Provider or a person with management or control of an education and care service operated by the Approved Provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service; and b. the continued provision of education and care services by the Approved Provider constitutes an unacceptable risk to the safety, health or well being of children being educated and care for by an education and care services operated by the Approved Provider; and c. the Approved Provider has breached a condition of the Provider Approval. 	
4.	Details of enforcement action	The cancellation of the Provider Approval is effective from 3 January 2020.	